
2020 University of Tennessee at Martin Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-10   Conf: 0-0Home: 5-1Away: 0-5Neutral: 7-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (129), Opp (116)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Garst (2), Totals (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-54), Garst (12-15), Long (10-12),
Ridolfi (8-9), Gallagher (7-11), Layne (7-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Gore, Chelsey .403 22-21 67 13 27 2 2 0 6 33 .493 2 1 3 1 .429 0 4 0-0 37 31 4 .944
8 Kelley, Kaitlyn .333 21-20 57 5 19 7 0 2 10 32 .561 7 2 8 1 .418 1 0 0-0 40 4 1 .978
2 Sheffield, Shyanne .320 21-20 50 8 16 0 0 1 11 19 .380 4 1 14 0 .375 1 5 6-8 32 4 0 1.000
14 Clark, Paige .319 22-22 72 16 23 5 0 1 14 31 .431 6 0 5 0 .372 0 0 8-8 35 0 0 1.000
1 Bivens, Aalia .273 21-21 55 8 15 2 0 2 13 23 .418 5 2 5 0 .344 2 3 1-1 19 0 2 .905
11 Pickens, Kallie .261 20-16 46 8 12 1 1 0 6 15 .326 5 1 8 0 .333 2 3 0-0 15 29 2 .957
4 Garst, Kenna .212 18-12 33 5 7 1 0 0 6 8 .242 1 0 5 0 .229 1 2 1-1 59 8 2 .971
5 Dycus, Madelyn .196 22-22 46 6 9 0 0 0 4 9 .196 2 0 7 0 .229 0 5 1-1 38 31 7 .908
7 Rogers, Lex .097 18-9 31 7 3 0 0 0 0 3 .097 5 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 5 19 1 .960
9 Davis, Skyler .300 12-7 20 0 6 0 0 0 2 6 .300 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 42 0 1 .977
24 Alexander, Emily .261 21-9 23 9 6 0 0 0 0 6 .261 5 0 5 0 .393 0 0 5-5 6 0 0 1.000
23 Skinner, Chayse .167 18-8 18 3 3 0 0 1 7 6 .333 2 0 2 0 .250 0 4 1-1 66 0 1 .985
15 Ridolfi, Hannah .167 15-11 12 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 1 0 2 0 .231 0 1 0-0 3 17 3 .870
3 Bruner, Ally .143 7-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Long, Maddi .125 14-10 24 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .125 1 1 10 0 .192 0 1 0-0 50 4 0 1.000
21 Campbell, Gabbi .000 15-1 12 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-1 2 1 0 1.000
10 Moddelmog, Mia .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .263 22-22 577 96 152 18 3 7 79 197 .341 48 8 90 2 .325 7 28 23-26 450 165 24 .962
Opponents .223 22-22 570 73 127 27 1 13 63 195 .342 39 15 101 5 .289 3 11 22-27 443 188 34 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
55 Layne, Seeley 1.94 2-4 16 1 0 0-3 1 36.0 30 21 10 11 22 6 0 1 .213 2 1 0 1 4
15 Ridolfi, Hannah 2.23 4-2 14 11 1 0-2 0 53.1 50 25 17 16 24 8 0 4 .243 1 9 0 0 4
32 Gallagher, Erin 2.65 6-4 13 10 3 1-1 0 60.2 47 27 23 12 55 13 1 8 .211 0 5 0 2 3
Totals 2.33 12-10 43 22 4 4 1 150.0 127 73 50 39 101 27 1 13 .223 3 15 0 3 11
Opponents 3.56 10-12 36 22 10 4 0 147.2 152 96 75 48 90 18 3 7 .263 16 8 0 7 28



2020 University of Tennessee at Martin Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Long, Maddi 54 50 4 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
2 Sheffield, Shyanne 36 32 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Clark, Paige 35 35 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Layne, Seeley 11 0 11 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
32 Gallagher, Erin 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 7 4 .636 0 0
24 Alexander, Emily 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Campbell, Gabbi 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Skinner, Chayse 67 66 0 1 .985 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kelley, Kaitlyn 45 40 4 1 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Davis, Skyler 43 42 0 1 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Garst, Kenna 69 59 8 2 .971 0 12 3 .800 2 1
7 Rogers, Lex 25 5 19 1 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pickens, Kallie 46 15 29 2 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gore, Chelsey 72 37 31 4 .944 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dycus, Madelyn 76 38 31 7 .908 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bivens, Aalia 21 19 0 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ridolfi, Hannah 23 3 17 3 .870 1 8 1 .889 0 0
3 Bruner, Ally 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Moddelmog, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 639 450 165 24 .962 17 22 5 .815 2 1
Opponents 665 443 188 34 .949 10 23 3 .885 3 0


